
15 Jan  

SIR GEORGE MONOUX SIXTH FORM COLLEGE 
STAFF ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25 
 
 

AUTUMN TERM 2024 78 days 

Mon 19 Aug Term Time Staff return to College (GCSE Results Day 22 Aug) 

Mon 26 Aug BANK HOLIDAY 

Mon 21 Oct – Fri 25 Oct 
HALF TERM (Pre Public Exam (PPE) Week – 
Vocational/Technicals) 

Mon 28 Oct – Fri 1 Nov HALF TERM (Pre Public Exam (PPE) Week – AL2) 

Mon 4 Nov – Thu 19 Dec Normal timetable 

Fri 20 Dec – Fri 3 Jan 
CHRISTMAS (Wed 25 & Thu 26 Dec & Wed 1 Jan – Bank 
Holidays) 

 
 

 

SPRING TERM 2025 60 days 

Mon 6 Jan – Fri 14 Feb Normal timetable 

Mon 17 Feb – Fri 21 Feb HALF TERM 

Mon 24 Feb – Fri 4 Apr Normal timetable  

Mon 7 Apr – Mon 21 Apr  EASTER (Fri 18Apr & Mon 21 Apr – Bank Holidays) 

 

SUMMER TERM 2025 57 days 

Tues 22 Apr – Fri 23 May  
Normal timetable/examination period (Mon 5 May – Bank 
Holiday) 

Mon 26 May – Fri 30 May HALF TERM (Mon 26 May – Bank Holidays) 

Mon 2 Jun – Thu 17 Jul 
Normal timetable/examination period/student progression/staff 
development (Wed 16 & Thu 17 Jul– Days off in Lieu of 
Open Days) 

 

TOTAL DAYS 

195 days (two days off 
in lieu so we finish on Wed 
15 Jul) 

 


